

## Purchasing Summary

Event	<b>#</b> 5010	<b>TITLE:</b> Transportation for Golden Age Annual Contract Renewal	<b>Cost:</b> \$92,000.00
TYPE OF	PROCUREMENT: Bid	ANNUAL CONTRACT 🛛 ANNUAL MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT	
CONTRACT TERM (IF APPLICABLE)			
This contract will expire on December 31, 2018.			
M/WBE (IF APPLICABLE) N/A			
MATRIX (IF APPLICABLE)			
N/A			
Νοτες			
Recommend approval to renew an annual contract for transportation services to JLM Transport Services, Inc. in the amount of			
\$17.00 per trip, for a total amount not to exceed \$92,000.00. The Community Services Department's Parks and Recreation			
Division will use these services to provide transportation to and from the Golden Age centers for participants.			
Division will use these services to provide transportation to and norm the Golden Age centers for participants.			
Dreneeds were existently reactived May 22, 2017. The contract was existently ensured in Council on Why C, 2017 in the ensuret of			
Proposals were originally received May 23, 2017. The contract was originally approved in Council on July 6, 2017 in the amount of			
\$92,000.00. This is the first of four renewal options available. Delivery: As needed. Terms: Net 30 days.			
The bidders were:			
L.B.	JLM Transport Services (Sa	vannah, GA) <sup>(B)</sup> \$174,250.00*	
L.D.		vania, GA) <sup>(D)</sup> \$276,750.00*	
	victory transit of America (Sy	Valla, GAJ \$270,750.00	
A pre-bid conference was conducted as this is an annual contract renewal. (B) Indicates a local, minority-owned business. (D) Indicates a non-local, non-minority owned business. (*) Indicates original bid price. <u>Recommend approval</u> .			
Local Available: Yes			
MWBE Available: Yes			
Total Sent: 157			
MWBE Sent: 22			
Total Received: 2			
MWBE Received: 0			
Vendor federally debarred/suspended: No			